ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of December 11, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 548th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane
Richardson-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All
the officers were present.

John Green and Brian Hosie have applied for membership. A motion to accept the new members was made by
Wil Grove and seconded by Lenny Gregory. The motion passed on a voice vote by the members.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Craig Longworth to wave the reading of the November 2024 meeting minutes
and accept the report as printed, seconded by Roger Murphey. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Don Cognata, seconded by Dick Buehler, to accept the reading of
the December report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Terry Shoemaker announced that he will not run for reelection for the position of treasurer. We thank Terry for
his 10 years of service to the organization.

President’s Report: The following have passed away:

Clifford Braggs Elder Member James Earheart Elder Member Richard Davis

John Ruzicka Timothy Schilli, (former officer)

The following members are sick:

Earl Cobb and wife Ginger Cobb Mark Reichert

A scooter was purchased with donations from members and presented to Roger "Tiger" Mott at the meeting.

Our guest speaker, Andrew Jones, candidate for mayor spoke to the members about his support for law
enforcement.

Attendance was 125 members/guests. The 50/50 was $63.

The next meeting will be held on January 8th at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer’s Association Hall. .

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Don Cognata. Motion passed by a voice vote. The
meeting was adjourned at 12:08 p.m.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association
December 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2024

12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/4/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2014
12/31/2024
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (1)

Application Fee (1)

Donation (Tom Burgoon Fund)
Donation (Tiger Scooter Fund)
Donation to SLPVA

GoDaddy (Web Services)
Keeton's Cateriong Donation
Dues (9)

Application Fee ()

Lunch (65) paid members (95 total)
50/50

Dues (39)

Application Fee (1)

Donation Anna Griggs

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2024

Check #

12/4/2024
1280 12/8/2024
1281 12/11/2024
1282 12/11/2024
1283 12/11/2024
1284 12/11/2024
1285 12/11/2024
1286 12/11/2024
1287 12/11/2024
1288 12/11/2024
1289 12/11/2024
1290 12/11/2024
1291 12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/31/2024

TOTAL EXPENSES

GoDaddy (Web Services 3 years)

Mathew Birkley (Donations from Roger Mott Fur
Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)

Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)

Keeton's Catering (Lunch 110 - $100 donation)
George Weindel (Chef expense)

Jim Dandridge (4 doz Donuts)

Diane Priest Dailey (Widow Gifts )

Darla Gray (Office 365, membership supplies)
George Weindel ( flag deliveries, desserts, etc)
Tom Burgoon
Roger "Tiger" Mott
Joe Burgoon
Len Gregory
Mel Sheets
Mike Mosier
Brother John Fava
Jill McDonough
Pat Rice
Patrizia Minor
Enterprise Bank (service fee)

Assets December 31st 2023

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025
Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025
Enterprise CD Matures 1/2/2026
Checking Account balance

$15.00
$2.00
$450.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$467.28
$100.00
$180.00
$0.00
$650.00
$57.00
$780.00
$2.00
$10.00
§1.35

$3,914.63

$467.28
$2,400.00
§75.00
§75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$835.00
$150.00
§52.51
$228.20
618.12
$211.05
$650.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$10.00

$6,472.16

$2,123.47
$20,966.36
$10,000.00
$31,712.50
$4,294.08

TOTAL ASSETS

$69,096.41

Total Donations

$2,130.66

Total after donations

$66,965.75



