ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION



3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of December 11, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 548th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Richardson-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All the officers were present.

John Green and Brian Hosie have applied for membership. A motion to accept the new members was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Lenny Gregory. The motion passed on a voice vote by the members.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Craig Longworth to wave the reading of the November 2024 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Roger Murphey. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Don Cognata, seconded by Dick Buehler, to accept the reading of the December report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Terry Shoemaker announced that he will not run for reelection for the position of treasurer. We thank Terry for his 10 years of service to the organization.

President's Report: The following have passed away:

Elder Member Richard Davis Clifford Braggs Elder Member James Earheart

John Ruzicka Timothy Schilli, (former officer)

The following members are sick:

Earl Cobb and wife Ginger Cobb Mark Reichert

A scooter was purchased with donations from members and presented to Roger "Tiger" Mott at the meeting.

Our guest speaker, Andrew Jones, candidate for mayor spoke to the members about his support for law enforcement.

Attendance was 125 members/guests. The 50/50 was \$63.

The next meeting will be held on January 8th at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer's Association Hall. .

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Don Cognata. Motion passed by a voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 12:08 p.m.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association December 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2024		
12/2/2024	Dues (1)	\$15.00
12/2/2024	Application Fee (1)	\$2.00
12/2/2024	• •	\$450.00
12/2/2024	Donation (Tiger Scooter Fund)	\$200.00
12/2/2024	Donation to SLPVA	\$1,000.00
	GoDaddy (Web Services)	\$467.28
	Keeton's Cateriong Donation	\$100.00
12/11/2024	_	\$180.00
	Application Fee ()	\$0.00
	Lunch (65) paid members (95 total)	\$650.00
12/11/2024		\$57.00
12/20/2024		\$780.00
• •	Application Fee (1)	\$2.00
	Donation Anna Griggs	\$10.00
	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$1.35
TOTAL INCOME		\$3,914.63
TOTAL INCOME		75,514.05
Disbursements for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2024 Check #		
	GoDaddy (Web Services 3 years)	\$467.28
	Mathew Birkley (Donations from Roger Mott Fur	\$2,400.00
	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00 \$75.00
	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
	Keeton's Catering (Lunch 110 - \$100 donation)	\$835.00
	George Weindel (Chef expense)	\$150.00
	Jim Dandridge (4 doz Donuts)	\$52.51
1288 12/11/2024		\$228.20
• •	, ,	618.12
1289 12/11/2024		
1290 12/11/2024	, , ,	\$211.05
1291 12/11/2024	_	\$650.00
	Roger "Tiger" Mott	\$100.00
	Joe Burgoon	\$50.00
	Len Gregory	\$50.00
12/11/2024		\$50.00
• •	Mike Mosier	\$50.00
• •	Brother John Fava	\$50.00
	Jill McDonough	\$50.00
12/11/2024		\$50.00
	Patrizia Minor	\$50.00
	Enterprise Bank (service fee)	\$10.00
TOTAL EXPENSES	+ 2022	\$6,472.16
Assets December 31s		¢2 122 <i>1</i> 7
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$2,123.47
	Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025	\$20,966.36
	Enterprise CD Matures 6/2/2025	\$10,000.00
	Enterprise CD Matures 1/2/2026 Chacking Account balance	\$31,712.50
	Checking Account balance	\$4,294.08
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$69,096.41
	Total Donations	\$2,130.66
	Total after donations	\$66,965.75